




NM LIHEAP Proposed Income/Points Guide FFY 2012
October 2011 - September 2012 

For questions or comments contact Lori Williams at 505 383-2550 or loretta.williams@state.nm.us

 Heating or Cooling Expense
 Reside in New Mexico
 US Citizenship or 

Qualified Immigrant
 ID
 Social Security Number


16% or greater 3 Points HH Size
11% - 15% 2 Points 1
6% - 10% 1 Point 2
5% < 0 Points 3
Propane additional 2 Points 4

5
6
7
8

Age 5 or younger 2 Points Each +
Age 60 or older 2 Points
Disabled 2 Points

Points
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Energy Standard Allowance $160 (FFY 2011)                                  
(to be determined for FFY 2012)

C - Vunerable Members

176$                                  
192$                                  
208$                                  
224$                                  

Point Values - $16 per point
HH Benefit Amount

32$                                    
48$                                    
64$                                    
80$                                    
96$                                    

1,545$                
1,863$                
2,181$                

908$                   

Income no more than 
150% of Poverty

3,272$                  
2,500$                

 B - Income
3 Points 2 Points

3,749$                  

2,317$                  
2,794$                  

16,335$                
22,065$                
27,795$                2,317$                

2,794$                

478$                   5,730$                  

3,272$                
3,749$                

56,445$                

Annual

1,839$                

Household 
Eligibility

 A - Energy
Benefit Points

7
8

Income Eligibility - 150% of Poverty

Each +

5
6

Monthly

33,525$                

4,704$                

1,362$                

39,255$                
44,985$                
50,715$                4,227$                

Highest Energy Bill divided by income

4,704$                  
319$                   478$                     

2,818$                4,227$                  
3,136$                

1,362$                  
1,226$                1,839$                  

128$                                  
144$                                  
160$                                  

Household
Size
1
2
3

112$                                  

4
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